HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH

(Office of the Registrar General (Camp) at Jammu)

Subject:- Advertisement Notice No. 05 of 2024/RG/GS dated 08.08.2024 for filling up of 16 posts of District Judges (Entry Level) through Direct Recruitment.

NOTIFICATION

No: 2105 of 2024/RG

Dated: 30.08.2024

In continuation to the Advertisement Notice No. 05 of 2024/RG/GS dated 08.08.2024, it is hereby notified for the information of all concerned that the aspirants who had applied pursuant to earlier Advertisement Notice No. 03 of 2024 dated 05.06.2024 and who now intend to change their category, are hereby permitted to apply afresh without depositing the requisite fee and thereafter transmit the following documents to the Office of the Registrar Recruitment through email provided on the portal:

- Copy of earlier Application Form submitted pursuant to Advertisement Notification No. 03 of 2024 dated 05.06.2024;
- 2) New Registration Number; and
- Name of the candidates, parentage, Mobile No. and email address etc.

Besides, the last date for submitting the application forms is also extended till 11.09.2024.

By Order.

No:- 38302-47/RG/GS

(Satinder Singh)

Registrar Recruitment

Dated:- 30 .08.2024

No:- 3830274 HRG/GS Copy of the above forwarded to the:-

- Principal Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, High Court of J&K and Ladakh;
- 3. Registrar Judicial(s), High Court of J&K and Ladakh, Jammu/Srinagar for
- Registrar Computers (I.T), High Court of J&K and Ladakh for information and
- with the request to take requisite steps regarding facilitating receipt of applications through online mode;
- 5. All Principal District and Sessions Judges, UTs of J&K and Ladakh;
- 6. Registrar Recruitment, High Court of J&K and Ladakh;
-for information.
- Director Information, J&K, Jammu/Srinagar for Information and publication in the next issue of leading newspapers in Jammu/Srinagar and publication through electronic media.
- CPC, e-Courts, High Court of J&K and Ladakh, Srinagar for information and with the request to upload the same on the official website of the High Court.
- Incharge Library, High Court of J&K and Ladakh, Jammu/Srinagar for information and keeping the record of the same.
- 10. Order File.

Registrar Recru